FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	F 04 24	0000		Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	- 01-31	-2000		0184.00025, 26, 37, 38
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼				V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nt 10125		ached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): SPINAL INNOVATIONS	_ 10123	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving	PODY(ies): AB IT
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Association Limited Partnership ☐ Yes 🛛 No	☐ Individual(s) c☐ Association _	y itizenship	State: NV ZIP: 89703
	Merger Change of Name	☐ Limited Partne☒ Corporation-S	ership Itate Nevada niciled in the Unite e a separate docu	☐ Yes 🕱 N ment from
4. Application number(s) or registration num	mbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/461,049 75/738,278 75/461,050 75/461,065		B. Trad	emark Registr	ation No.(s)
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa M. DuRoss Internal Address: KOHN & ASSOCIATES Street Address: 30500 Northwestern Highway, Ste. 410		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00 Mathematical Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
01/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000246 75461049	DO NOT (ISE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 75.00 OP 75.00 OP 9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Lisa M. DuRoss		tion is true and correct	ct and any atta	Ched copy is a true copy December 28, 1999
Name of Person Signing		Signature		— Date
Total no	umber of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, a	and TD	ADK

REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION OF MARKS

WHEREAS, SPINAL INNOVATIONS, a Tennessee corporation whose address is 7850 Stage Hills Boulevard, Suite 105, Bartlett, Tennessee 38133, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the marks for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following Applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
THE FUTURE OF SPINE	75/461,049	04/02/98
CONVERGENCE	75/461,050	04/02/98
FUSION	75/461,065	04/02/98
RADIAN	75/738,278	06/28/99

WHEREAS, SPINAL INNOVATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Nevada corporation whose address is 304 West 5th Street, Carson City, Nevada 89703 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is a successor to the business of ASSIGNOR to which the marks pertain and is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications therefor.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified applications for registration of the marks, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the said marks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this a of,	Assignment has been executed as of the $\frac{2^{n+1}}{2}$ day $\frac{2^{n+1}}{2}$.
NOTARY PUBLIC AT LARGE	"ASSIGNOR" SPINAL INNOVATIONS
	by: Kenneth & Rusself Kenneth W. Russell, Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF TIV) ss.	
COUNTY OF SHELDER)	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this 24 th day of December , 1944.
	Notary Public, SHELBY County

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 25, 2000

RECORDED: 01/03/2000